# M15000062728

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



03/25/15--01018--010 \*\*130.00



L GHONETS NPR 16 700

#### **COVER LETTER**

\_ - . .

#### TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

Netmosters LLC Name of Limited Liability Company SUBJECT:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida." Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Brian Tecter
Name of Person
Netmosters LCC
Firm/Company
14911 Barby Are Address
Tampe, FC 33625 City/State and Zip Code
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:



MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section

Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

#### STREET ADDRESS:

Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. Netmosters LLC			
(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "	LLC.")		_
Netmoster of Florida LLC			
(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida. The alternate nam Liability Company, ""L.L.C," or "LLC,")		lude "I.	imited
Liability Company. L.L.C. or LLC. ) 2. $Hawa:i$ (Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability 3. (FEI number, if applicab)	•		
company is organized)	le)		_
4. (Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine penalty liability)			
(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine penalty liability)			
5. 14911 Barby Are			-
Tampa, FC 33621		15	
(Street Address of Principal Office)		MAR	
6. <u>Same</u>		<u>ເຈ</u>	ansan f
		7.0	<u></u>
(Mailing Address)		<u>8</u>	$\Box$
7. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to man	nage is/a	r <mark>en</mark>	
Brian Tector, Member Man	23:20		
Brion Tector, Member Mon Kenee Tector, Member Mo		1	
			_

8. Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

Signature of an authorized person

(In accordance with section 605.0203, FS, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s 817.155, F.S.)

Brim Tecter Typed or printed name of signee

#### **CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE**

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 605.0113 or 605.0902 (1)(d), FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

LLC Netmosters

If unavailable, the alternate to be used in the state of Florida is:

Fiside Netmosters 04

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:



Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

(Signature)

- \$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Application
- **Designation of Registered Agent** \$ 25.00
- **Certified Copy (optional)** \$ 30.00
- **Certificate of Status (optional)** 5.00 \$

# **DCCA State of Hawaii**

Downloaded on March 20, 2015.

The information provided below is not a certification of good standing and does not constitute any other certification by the State. Website URL. <u>http://hbe.ehawaii.gov/documents</u>

## **Business Information**

	┉┉╴╼╶╼┊╼┊╼╗╴╸╷╼╷╼╷╼╻╶╻╶╷╴╼╷╼╶┶╻╴┶╻╴╗╴╗╴┶╴╴╸╸╴╴╴╴╴╴╴╴╴╴╴╴	
MASTER NAME	NETMASTERS LLC	
BUSINESS TYPE	Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC)	
FILE NUMBER	76974 C5	
STATUS	Active	
PLACE INCORPORATED	Hawaii UNITED STATES	
REGISTRATION DATE	Apr 1, 2010	
MAILING ADDRESS	1215 S. KIHEI RD. SUITE O-118	
	KIHEI, Hawaii 96753 🏻 🖓 🥁 🔔	
	UNITED STATES	
CROSS REFERENCE NAME	NET MASTERS LLC	•
PARTNER TERMS	AT-WILL 🔅 🔊 🐝	i
MANAGED BY	MEMBER(S) 資産 び (****	i
AGENT NAME	BRIAN TEETER	1
AGENT ADDRESS	1215 S. KIHEI RD. SUITE O-118 🧰 🧰 📺	
	KIHEI, Hawaii 96753	
	UNITED STATES	,

### **Annual Filings**

FILING YEAR	DATE RECEIVED	STATUS
2014	May 29, 2014	Processed
2013	May 3, 2013	Processed
2012	Apr 3, 2012	Processed
2011	Oct 7, 2011	Processed

# Officers

NAME	OFFICE	DATE
TEETER, BRIAN	MEM	Apr 1, 2010
TEETER,RENEE A	MÉM	Apr 1, 2010

# **Trade Names**

NAME	TYPE	CATEGORY	REGISTRATION DATE	STATUS
MAUI ARCADES	Trade Name	NO CATEGORY SELECTED	Oct 8, 2012	Active



#### Department of Commerce and Consumer Affairs

#### CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

I, the undersigned Director of Commerce and Consumer Affairs of the State of Hawaii, do hereby certify that according to the records of this Department,

NETMASTERS LLC

was organized under the laws of the State of Hawaii on 04/01/2010 that it is an existing limited liability company in good standing and is duly authorized to transact business.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Department of Commerce and Consumer Affairs, at Honolulu, Hawaii. MAR 25

AM 8: 59

Dated: March 20, 2015

Cathin P. Qual: Cath

Director of Commerce and Consumer Affairs